intends to seek Regulatory Approvals to subdivide the Project Site into two (2) legal parcels, as 
generally depicted on the Depiction of Proposed Parcels (the “Subdivision”), and perform 
predevelopment work to develop the Housing Project on the Housing Parcel. City and Developer 
anticipate the Housing Project will have approximately one hundred and four (104) residential 
units and two units of ground-level commercial space collectively comprised of approximately 
2,800 square feet.   

The number of residential and commercial units and the amount of commercial space 
may be modified during the term of this Agreement with the approval of the City Project